
VIOLATION LETTER BY  REGISTERED A/D

                    GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
           MINISTRY OF MINES 
     INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES 

Office of the Regional Controller of Mines 
File No. AP/KNL/Fe-28/Hyd      Room No.603, 6th Floor, 

CGO Tower, Kavadiguda 
Hyderabad - 500 080. 

                                            Date: 13.1.2017 
To: 

Sri G.Venkata Rami Reddy,Mine Owner, 
H.No.9/282, Gowripet, 
AT&Post:Bethamcherla 518599. 
District – Kurnool.  
Andhra Pradesh – 521 438 

Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 1988  in 
respect of your Brahmeswara Iron Ore & Steatite Mine over  an extent of 33.01 ha in 
Sy.No.865 situated in Veldurthy village & mandal in Kurnool district of Andhra 
Pradesh state. 

Sir, 
 The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules 1988 
(MCDR, 1988), were found violated in your above mine during the inspection of the mine on 
02.01.2017 by Sri Y.M.Shiva Prasad, Assistant Mining Engineer of this office, accompanied 
by   Sri Purusotham, Mines Manager of your mine.   
Rule no. Rule position      Nature of violation  

13(1)  Every holder of a mining lease shall 
carry out mining operations in 
accordance with the approved mining 
plan with such conditions as may 
have been prescribed under sub-rule 
(2) of  rule 9 or with such 
modifications, if any, as permitted 
under rule 10 or the mining plan or
scheme approved under rule 11 or 12 
as the case may be. 

Mining operations are not carried out 
in accordance with the proposals given 
in approved Mining Plan for Renewal 
vide letter no. AP/KNL/MP/St&Fe-
44/Hyd dated 29.04.2014 to the extent 
indicated below: 
i. No exploration was carried out so 

far; against the approved 
exploration by 8 no. of Core bore 
holes during the year 2015-16.  

23E(2) The Owner,agent,manager,or mining 
engineer shall submit to the Regional 
Controller of Mines or the officer 
authorized by the State Government 
in this behalf, as the case may be, a 
yearly report before First July of 
every year setting forth the extent of 
protective and rehabilitative works 
carried out as envisaged in clouser 
plan,and if there is any deviation, 
reasons thereof. 

The yearly report as required under the 
provision of this rule for the years 
2014-15 &15-16 have not been 
submitted so far to the Regional 
Controller of Mines, Indian Bureau of 
Mines, Hyderabad.. 

In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violation 
constitutes an offence punishable under rule 58 of MCDR, 1988.   

02. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to 
this office within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter. 

            Yours faithfully, 

      (IBRAHIM SHARIEF) 
       Sr.Asisstant Controller of Mines. 



Not on the original: 

1. The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangaluru for kind information. 
2. The Director of Mines & Geology, Government of Andhra Pradesh,Sri Anjaneya 

Towers,D.no.7-104, Block B, 5TH &6TH floors, Ibrahimpatnam-521456,Vijawada, 
Krishna District.           

3. The Assistant Director of Mines & Geology, Government of Andhra Pradesh, Kurnool 
District; A.P.   

                                                                                                        (IBRAHIM SHARIEF) 
                           Sr. Assistant Controller of Mines 


